/ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIL	ATION OF CONTR	ACT BPA NO.	1. CONTRAC	T ID CODE	PAGE	OF PAG
6 - <u></u>	<u> </u>			<del></del>	] 1	6
ÁMENDMENT/MODÍFICATION NO. MOO4	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE DR-09-05-0300	5. PROJECT NO	). (If applicable)		
6 ISSUED BY	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If o	3100			
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Mr. Michael Mills Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555		<u> </u>	Regulatory Commistants	CODE ssion		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State)	e and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION	NO.	
•						
CARTUS CORPORATION			9B. DATED (SEE	: ITEM 11)		
40 APPLE RIDGE RD				ION OF CONTRACT/		
DANBURY CT 068107301				-1		
CODE 112020649	FACILITY CODE		X 04-08-2005			
	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS			
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram will KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virt by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter rand date specified.	E DESIGNATED FOR THE ue of this amendment you do	RECEIPT OF OFFERS Presire to change an offer all	RIOR TO THE HOUR AN ready submitted, such ch	ND DATE SPEC nange may be m	IFIED MAY	
	R No. 6-70-15-5XX-3					
	PP No. 31X0200, FFS PLIES ONLY TO MOD	<del></del>		RS,		
IT MODIFIES	THE CONTRACT/OR	DER NO. AS DESCR	RIBED IN ITEM 14.			
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify	authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR	TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE	CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITE	M 10A.		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		CHANGES (such as changes	in paying office, appropriation da	te, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, i	s required to sign this docum	nent and return	copies to the issuing	office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	CF section headings, including solicital	ion/contract subject matter where for	easible.)			<del></del>
See page 2 for details of this modif	ication.		<b>t+*</b> .			
		•	·			
					•	
		•				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretolore c	nanged, remains unchanged and in	full force and effect.		1	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CO. Michael Mills Contracting Of	NTRACTING OFFICER (Typ	pe or print)	A	グ
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AME	RICA;		I6C. DATE SIGNE	D
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	— [	BY (Signat	ure of Contracting Officer)		9/29/00	
				STANDARD FOR	3M 30 (REV. 10	-83)

This Modification No. 14 obligates additional funds in the amount of \$650,000, changes the aggregate amount of calls under the order and replaces the project officer to Mary Matheson and incorporates the attached name change agreement. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Refer to Purchase Order No. DR-09-05-0300 dated 4/08/05, for relocation services and subsequent modifications; further modify as follows:

Increase the obligated amount by \$650,000.00, from \$2,735,000.00 to \$3,385,000.00.

2. Refer to Attachment-B under the original order, "Ordering Procedures and Limitations: Call Numbers." Under paragraph 2, the second sentence; change to read

"The aggregate amount of calls under this order may not exceed \$3,385,000.00.

3. Refer to Attachment-B under the original order, "Authorization to Place Calls" Under paragraph 5, first sentence; change to read

"Mary Matheson (Project Officer) (301) 415-8748."

4. Change the contractor's name under this delivery order from Cedant Mobility Services Corporation to Cartus Corporation in accordance with modification No. PA-0022 of the contractor's GSA schedule contract. See attachment.

### Summary of Obligations:

Previous Obligated Amount: \$2,735,000.00 Increased Amount: \$650,000.00 New Total Obligated Amount: \$3,385,000.00

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

06-15-2006

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	WWOIT/	IODIFICATI	ON OF CONTRACT	1. CONTR	ACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. PA-0022	3.	EFFECTIVE DATE 5/19/06	4. REQUISITION/PURCHAS	E REQ. No.	5. PROJECT 048	NO. (IF APPLICABLE)			
6. Issued By	Cods		7. ADMINISTERED BY	(If other than	Item 6) Gods				
GSA / FAS / FBGT 2200 Crystal Drive, Crystal Plaza 4, Suite 300 Arlington, VA 20406			10 CAUSEWAY ST	GSA/FSS CONT MGMT DIV (2FQC-1) 10 CAUSEWAY ST BOSTON MA 02222 617-565-7600					
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., stres	t, ocunty, Stat	te and ZIP Code		(x) 9	A. AMENDMENT OF SO	LICITATION NO.			
CARTUS CORPORATION 40 APPLE RIDGE ROAD	•				B. Dated (See Item 1				
DANBURY, CT 06810-7301				X GS-23F-9762H 10B. Dated (See Item 13)					
CODE	FA	CILITY CODE		5	SEP 01, 1997				
11. Th	IS ITEM (	ONLY APPLIES	TO AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITA	TIONS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
The above numbered solicitation is amer Offers Offer's must acknowledge receipt of this amend (a) By completing items 8 and 16, and returning	nded as set fo ment prior to	orth in item 14. The	hour and date specified for receip	ot of mended, by o	is extended	is not extended.			
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REC virtue of this amendment you desire to change a to the solicitation and this amendment, and is re	s a reference EIPT OF OFF an offer alread ceived prior t	to the solicitation as ERS PRIOR TO TH dy submitted, such on the opening hour	nd amendment numbers. FAILUF HE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED change may be made by telegram	RE OF YOUR D MAY RESU	ACKNOWLEDGEME JLT IN REJECTION C	INT TO BE RECEIVED IF YOUR OFFER. If by			
			MODIFICATIONS OF CO						
(3) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED NO. IN ITEM 10A.						CONTRACT ORDER			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14				CHANGES	(such as changes in p	aying office, appropriation			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME									
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification 5/26/06.	and authorit	y) Unilateral Mo	dification FAR 43.103(b),	FAR 42.12	05 and Contract	or letter dated			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X	is not,	is required	to sign this document and	l return	copies to the	issuing office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT MOD			section headings, including solici	tation/contrac	t subject matter wher	e feasible.)			
The above number contract is modified On May 19, 2006, Cendant Mobility Strength of the Cartus Corporation 9762H, the name Cendant Mobility Strength the same.	ervices Co ne Agreem seal. GS	orporation officia ent dated May A Legal reviewe	26, 2006. The Change-ofed and approved the docur	-Name Ag ments. As	reement is prope a result, under o	rly signed and contract GS-23F-			
Except as provided herein, all terms and condition		ument referenced in							
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or p	ant)		16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CO	ONTRACTING	G OFFICER (Type or	print)			
		٠.	Lisa M. Romano Contracting Offi	cer					
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C.	DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED-STATES OF AM	ERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED			
	·		BY Kusa M	Ro	mano	06/14/06			
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of C	ontracting Of	ficer)	1			
NSN 7540-01-152-8070		30-	105		STANDARD FOR	M 30 (REV. 10-83)			
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE					Prescribed by GS, FAR (48 CFR) 53				

Page 30/16

#### CHANGE OF NAME AGREEMENT

Cendant Mobility Services Corporation (Contractor), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and the United States of America (Government), enter into this Agreement as of May 19, 2006.

- (a) The parties agree to the following facts:
- (1) The Government, represented by various Contracting Officers, has entered into certain contracts and purchase orders with Cendant Mobility Service Corporation, as shown in the attached list marked "Exhibit A" and incorporated in this Agreement by reference. The term "the contracts," as used in this Agreement, means the above contracts and purchase orders and all other contracts and purchase orders, including all modifications, made by the Government and the Contractor before the effective date of this Agreement (whether or not performance and payment have been completed and releases executed if the Government or the Contractor has any remaining rights, duties, or obligations under these contracts and purchase orders).
- (2) Cendant Mobility Services Corporation, by an amendment to its certificate of incorporation dated May 19, 2006, has changed its corporate name to Cartus Corporation.
- (3) This amendment accomplishes a change of corporate name only and all rights and obligations of the Government and of the Contractor under the contracts are unaffected by this change.
  - (4) Documentary evidence of this change of corporate name is included herewith.
  - (b) In consideration of these facts, the parties agree that:
- (1) The contracts covered by this Agreement are amended by substituting the name "Cartus Corporation" for the name "Cendant Mobility Services Corporation" wherever it appears in the contracts; and
  - (2) Each party has executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

By: Kisam, Komano

Title: Contracting Officer

CARTUS CORPORATION

Name: Bruce Perlman Title: Senior Vice President

[Corporate Seal]

**CERTIFICATE** 

I, Levi Rapp, certify that I am the Assistant Secretary of Cartus Corporation; that Bruce Perlman, who signed this Agreement for this corporation, was then Senior Vice President of this corporation and that this Agreement was duly signed for and on behalf of this corporation by authority of its governing body and within the scope of its corporate powers. Witness my hand and the seal of this corporation this 26<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2006

Page 4066

06-15-2006

#### **EXHIBIT** A

#### TO CHANGE OF NAME AGREEMENT

## Listing of Contracts

GSA

Contract No.: GS-23F-9762H

Lisa M. Romano
Contracting Officer
Suite 300
2200 Crystal Drive
Crystal Plaza 4
Arlington , VA 20406-0003
Phone: (703) 605-2920
Fax: (703) 605-9935

E-mail: lisa.romano@qsa.gov

Federal Bureau of Prisons Contract No.: JN00c-009 Donald G. Sinsel Contracting Officer National Acquisitions Section 320 First Street, NW Room 5006 Washington, DC 20534 Phone: (202)616-6150

FDIC

Contract No.: 03-00091-C-VB

Mary E. Bass
Contracting Officer
Division of Administration, Acquisition Services Branch
1730 Pennsylvania Ave., NW PA-1730-4024
Washington, DC 20429

U.S. Postal Service
George Kelley
Contracting Officer
Purchasing and Supply Management, Travel, Retail and temporary Services, CMC 3300 South Parker Road
Suite 400
Aurora, CO 80014-3500
303-369-3243

Army Air Force Exchange Service

Contract No.: HQ06-SDZ020 (current contract)

Contract No.: HQ 02-SDP-019 (contract ending in 4/06)

Lorraine Temple, SD-Z Contracting Officer 3911 S. Walton Walker Blvd Dallas, TX 75236-1598 214-312-4157

# Exhibit A, Page 2

VA Contract No.: V101(93)P-2173 **Eva Johnson** Contracting Officer OA&MM (049A3) Room 765 810 Vermont Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20420 202-273-8753